PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7531773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, INC.	03/03/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
Internal Address:	C/O NATIONAL REGISTERED AGENTS,INC
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D587904
Patent Number:	D587903
Patent Number:	8033369
Patent Number:	D718527
Patent Number:	D714547
Patent Number:	7131534
Patent Number:	D596821
Patent Number:	D596365
Patent Number:	D632890
Patent Number:	D632891
Patent Number:	D704409
Patent Number:	D704410
Patent Number:	D707448
Patent Number:	D707449
Patent Number:	D707450
Patent Number:	D758078
Application Number:	16928670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 061413 FRAME: 0540

507484882

Fax Number: (614)228-6704

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6142286280

Email: patents@invention-protection.com

Correspondent Name: DAWSEY CO. LPA

Address Line 1: PO BOX 785

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SMTN.000.2204
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID J. DAWSEY
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Dawsey/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=2022 03 03 Sun Mountain Sports LLC Charter#page1.tif source=2022 03 03 Sun Mountain Sports LLC Charter#page2.tif source=2022 03 03 Sun Mountain Sports LLC Charter#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061413 FRAME: 0541

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH,

A.D. 2022, AT 1:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2022, AT 1:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, LLC".

Authentication: 202822529

Date: 03-03-22

6652225 8100H SR# 20220877310

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

PATENT REEL: 061413 FRAME: 0542

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:22 PM 03/03/2022
FILED 01:22 PM 03/03/2022
SR 20220870986 - File Number 6652225

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Montana .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Montana
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is January 17, 1989
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Sun Mountain Sports, Inc.
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sun Mountain Sports, LLC
IN 3	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of March, A.D. 2022.
	By:Boousigned by: Clunstoper (ooksey 6000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Name: Christopher Cooksey
	Print or Type

PATENT REEL: 061413 FRAME: 0543

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

SUN MOUNTAIN SPORTS, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "limited liability company") is Sun Mountain Sports, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is: c/o National Registered Agents, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

THIRD: The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the limited liability company in the State of Delaware is: National Registered Agents, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801.

FOURTH: The limited liability company shall not have a specific date of dissolution and shall, subject to the terms and provisions of the limited liability company's limited liability company agreement and of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, have a perpetual existence.

Executed on March 3, 2022.

RECORDED: 09/12/2022

Christoper Cooksey

Name: Christopher Cooksey Title: Authorized Person

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:22 PM 03/03/2022 FILED 01:22 PM 03/03/2022

PATENT

REEL: 061413 FRAME: 0544